76/ 114 Issue 01 - March 2001 - Draft 03 3CC12423AAAA TQ BJA 01
78
4.5.2   G703 connector (120 ohm E1 and 100 ohm T1 standards)
Figure 60 – Affectation of G703 access points at NT back
4.6  Initiating services
Once RT and NT are installed and in operational status, service initiation requires a further step: the
Base Station operator must activate the cross-connections (see User Manual 3CC 12424 Axxx Base
Station § Client Services and § 6.2 Implementation of client services of the present document).

DATA SHEET
Crimp type N male plug for 75 ohms cable – ET 2PA 981
1. CODIFICATION / Reference.
Réf. DELTA OHM : 08 250 178
Réf. ALCATEL : 1AB019020005
2. CABLIER / Cable manufacturer.
Ref. FILOTEX : ET 2PA 981
Dimension du câble : Ame : ø1.02±0.1; Diélec. : ø4.6±0.1; Gaine : ø7.15±0.15
/ Cable dimension : Core : ø1.02±0.1; Dielectric : ø4.6±0.1; Jacket : ø7.15±0.15
3. DIMENSION / Dimension.
20 / plats
20 / flats
Contact à sertir
Crimping contact
4. CARACTERISTIQUE ELECTRIQUE / Electrical characteristic.
Impédance caractéristique / Characteristic impedance : 75 ΩΩ ± 2%
Fréquence d'utilisation / Operating frequency range : DC – 3 GHz
Résistance d'isolement / Insulation resistance : ≥≥ 5 x 10³³ MΩΩ
Tension de service au sol / Working voltage at sea level : 1 kVeff / 50 Hz
Essai de tenue en tension au sol / Proof voltage at sea level : 1.5 kVeff / 50 Hz
Pertes d'insertion / Insertion loss : ≤≤ 0.05 dB
Résistance de contact / Contact resistance - Contact central / Center contact : ≤≤ 1 mΩΩ
 - Contact extérieur / Outer contact : ≤≤ 0.2 mΩΩ
5. CARACTERISTIQUE MECANIQUE / Mechanical characteristic.
Matière et protection du contact central : LAITON doré
/ Material and finish of the center contact : Gold plated brass
Matière et protection des autres parties métalliques : LAITON nickelé
/ Material and finish of the other metal parts : Nickel plated brass
Isolant / Insulator : PTFE
Connecteur (accouplement) : N mâle conforme à la norme NF C 93-566
/ Connector (coupling) : N male in compliance with NF C 93-566 standard
Traction sur le câble / Cable retention force : ≥≥ 2 daN
Blocage du système de verrouillage (accouplement) : Effectué avec un couple = 0,7 N.m à 1,1 N.m
/ Locking system clamping (coupling) : Executed with torque = 0.7 N.m to 1.1 N.m
Etanchéité à l'accouplement / Coupling tightness : IP 67 par joint plat en SILICONE / by Silicone gasket
Température d'utilisation / Operating temperature range : - 40 °C << θθ << + 65 °C
Poids / Weight : 33 g
6. DIVERS / Miscellaneous.
Conditionnement / Packaging : unitaire / per unit
94/ 114 Issue 01 - March 2001 - Draft 03 3CC12423AAAA TQ BJA 01
96
Fiche "F" 75Ω
SPECIFICATION TECHNIQUE
Fiche N mâle à sertir pour câble 75 ohms - ET 2PA 981
DSP-511
03-01-D
Page 2 sur 2
Rédigé par : Approuvé par :  Edition du :             /         /
7. PREPARATION DU CABLE. (Cable preparation).
7.1 F - Dénuder la tresse (7 mm).
GB - Strip the braid (7 mm).
Tresse + Feuillard
Braid + Foil
7.2 F - Monter la ferrule et rabattre la tresse.
Dénuder l’âme (4 mm). Evaser entre le feuillard
et la tresse à l’aide de l’outil 22-395-036.
GB - Insert the ferrule and flange the braid.
Strip the core (4 mm). Widen between the foil
and the braid with the tool 22-395-036.
Feuillard
Foil
Ferrule
Ferrule
Ame
Core
Tresse
Braid Evaseur
Flange tool
8. MONTAGE DU CONNECTEUR. (Mounting of the connector).
8.1 F - Monter le contact central sur l'âme du câble
et  sertir celui-ci à l'aide de la pince 22-395-208
(hexagone 1,73 mm).
GB - Insert the center contact on the core of the